# **Notice of CEQA Exemption**

Appendix E

То:	Ø	PO Box	of Planning and Research < 3044, 1400 Tenth Street, Room 2 nento, CA 95812-3011	From: 212	RWQCB – San Diego 2375 Northside Drive Suite 100 San Diego, CA 92108			
	<ul> <li>County Clerk (Recorder), County of San Diego</li> <li>1600 Pacific Hwy., Room 260, San Diego, CA 92101</li> </ul>							
Project Title:			Annual Concrete Flood Control Channel Maintenance and Cleaning Project					
<b>Project Location:</b>			26 locations within the City of Poway.					
Project Location - City: see above Project Location - County: San Diego								

# **Description of Project:**

Annual inspections, maintenance, and cleaning of concrete flood control channels.

# Name of Public Agency Approving Project:

California Regional Water Quality Control Board – San Diego Region

### Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: City of Poway

### Exempt Status: (check one)

□Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);
□Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));
□Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));
⊠Categorical Exemption Class 1 and 4, Sections 15301(b) and15304(g).
□Statutory Exemptions.

### Reason why project is exempt:

Categorical Exemption for maintenance, replacement, or reconstruction of existing facilities.

Lead Agency: City of Poway Contact Person: Carol Rosas

Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 858-668-4659

Responsible Agency:California Regional Water Quality Control Board – San Diego RegionContact Person:Mike PorterArea Code/Telephone/Extension:619-521-3967

#### If filed by applicant:

- 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.
- 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the projects? ☑ Yes □ No

Signature:	Mand W. K.	Date: 2/20/2020	Title:	Executive Officer
	David W. Gibson			

☑ Signed by Responsible Agency □ Signed by Applicant Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Date received for filing at OPR:\_\_\_\_\_FEB 21 2020\_\_\_

**STATE CLEARINGHOUSE**